KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION



Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #6039	API No. 15 - 185-23591 - 600
Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	Spot Description:
Address 1: 7 SW 26th AVE	W2_E2_NW_NE_Sec11_Twp22_S. R12_ ☐ East 🗸 West
Address 2:	
City: GREAT BEND State: KS Zip: 67530 +	1,940 Feet from 🗹 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person: L. D. DAVIS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 793-3051 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS	SION Z NE NW SE SW
	County: STAFFORD
Name: PETROMARK DRILLING, LLC JUN 11 2010	Lease Name: DELORES Well #: 1
Walleita Goologist: JEFF CHRISTIAN	SION Name: MAX
Purchaser: M V PURCHASING, LLC WICHITA, KS	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1835' Kelly Bushing: 1840
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3740' Plug Back Total Depth: 3704'
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 347 Feet
✓ Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	loct doparto.
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:
☐ Conv. to GSW	
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
ENHR Permit #:	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
11/04/2009 11/12009 11/17/2009	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or or of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if recompletions.	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidenell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
AFFIDAVIT	KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

ALT XI II III Approved by: DC

UIC Distribution

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-

lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date: 6/09/2010

Signature:

Title: CLERK

Side Two

Operator Name: L. D	D. DRILLING, INC.				ELORES		Well #:1_				
Sec. 11 Twp.22	s. R. <u>12</u> [East 🗸 West	County	STAF	FORD						
time tool open and clo	ow important tops and losed, flowing and shut-ings if gas to surface test, attach final geological w	n pressures, whether s along with final chart(s	hut-in press	sure reach	ned static leve	I, hydrostatic press	ures, bottom l	nole tempe	rature, fluid		
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		✓ Yes		Log	g Formati	on (Top), Depth and	l Datum	☐ Sa	ample		
Samples Sent to Geol		☐ Yes 🗸 No		Name			Тор	Da	atum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submittee (If no, Submit Copy	d Electronically	Yes No Yes No Yes No		SEE V	TTACHED						
List All E. Logs Run: DUAL COMPENINDUCTION &	NSATED POROS SONIC CEMENT	ITY, DUAL BOND LOG		SEE A	TTACHED						
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD	✓ Nev	*****	ction, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casing	Weig	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent ditives		
SURFACE	Drilled 12 1/4"	Set (In O.D.) 8 5/8"	231		347'	60/40 POZMIX	338	3%CC,2%	,2%GELC1/4#CF		
PRODUCTION			15.5#		3739'	60/40 POZMIX	125	18%SALT,5	5#GIL,1/2%CFR		
FRODOCTION	7 7,0	<u> </u>									
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTII	NG / SQUI	EEZE RECOR	D		1			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used			Type and P	ercent Additives	5			
Plug Off Zone											
Shots Per Foot		NRECORD - Bridge Plug otage of Each Interval Per	forated	orated (Amount and Kind of Material Used)					Depth		
4	3626 - 3630'	WANGAS C	RECEIVI	ED N COMMIS	SION gal 20	% FE NE ACID					
			JUN 11								
			ISERVATION INC.		NOI						
		CON	WICHIT	A, KS							
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2 3/8"	Set At: 3736'	Packer A	ıt:	Liner Run:	☐ Yes ✓ No					
Date of First, Resumed November 18, 20	Production, SWD or ENH	R. Producing Met	hod: Pumpir	ng 🔲 (Gas Lift	Other (Explain)					
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil BI 15	ols. Gas	Mcf	Wate 4	ar 3	Bbls. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity		
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:	1	METHOD OF	COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCT	ION INTERV	/AL:		
Vented Sole		Open Hole	✓ Perf.	Dually		commingled					
(If vented, Su	(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) Other (Specify)										

Attachment to and Made a Part of ACO1: DELORES #1, Sec 11-22-12, Stafford Co., KS

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

OPERATOR:

L. D. DRILLING, INC.

LEASE: DELORES #1

W/2 E/2 NW NE Sec 11-22-12

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST:

Jeff Christian

Stafford Co., KS

CONTRACTOR:

Petromark Drilling

ELEVATION:

GR: 1835'

KB:

1840'

SPUD:

11/04/09 @ 6:00 P.M.

PTD:

3650'

SURFACE: Ran 8 jts New 23# 8 5/8" Surface Casing, Tally 337, Set @ 347 w/ 338 sx 60/40 Pozmix 3% CC, 2% Gel, 1/4# Cellflake by Basic Cement, Plug Down @ 2:00 A.M. 11/5/09

10/30/09 Digging Rotary Pits

11/04/09 Move in, Rig up to Spud

11/05/09 348' WOC - Drill plug @ 10:00A.M.

11/06/09 1925' Drilling

11/07/09 3024' Making Bit Trip

11/08/09 3355' DST #1

11/09/09 3475' DST #2

11/10/09 3675' Drilling - Logging around noon

Ran 93 its 15.5# 5 1/2" Production Casing, Tally 3733',

Set @ 3739', w/ 125 sx 60/40 Pozmix, 18% Salt,

5# Gilsonite, 1/2% CFR, 30 sx 60/40 Pozmix in Rathole

611 (+1229) 3120 (-1280)

3250 (-1410)

3274 (-1434)

3499 (-1659)

3534 (-1694)

3569 (-1729)

Plug Down @ 11:30 P.M. 11/10/09

by Basic Energy

SAMPLE TOPS:

Top

Anhy

Heebner

Lansing

Viola

Simpson

Arbuckle

Brown Lime

Base Ks City

JUN 11 2010

3279 - 3355' LKC "A thru F" DST #1

TIMES:

30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open: strong - bob in 5 min

2nd Open: strong - bob in 15 min

RECOVERY: 60' gip; 100'g&ocwm(5%g,5%o,

10%w,80%m); 180'mw(10%m,90%w)

IFP:

35-105

ISIP: 871

FFP:

107 - 162 FSIP: 867

TEMP: 102 degrees

3397 - 3475' LKC "H thru K" DST #2

TIMES:

30-45-45-60

HECEIVED BLOW: 1st Open:

fair (slow build to 4")

2nd Open: fair (slow build to 5")

RECOVERY: 40' gip; 80'slg&ocwm(5%g,8%o,

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

LOG TOPS

3118 (-1278)

3248 (-1408)

3270 (-1430)

3495 (-1655)

3532 (-1692)

3568 (-1728)

3624 (-1784)

30-46

ISIP: 687

IFP: FFP:

49-64

FSIP: 674

TEMP: 101 degrees

DST #3

3562 - 3638' Arbuckle

TIMES:

30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open: Strong bob 5 min gts 25 min

25%w, 62%m)

2nd Open: Strong gts 3 min gts throughout

RECOVERY: 350'mcgo(15%m, 50%g, 35%o)

120'mgw (20%m, 20%g, 60%w)

IFP:

54-150

ISIP: 1082

FFP:

147-225

FSIP: 1084

TEMP: 105 degrees

3627 (-1787) 3740 (-1900) 3740 (-1900)RTD/LTD

BASIC" ENERGY SERVICES

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 0714 A

DATE OF ///	10/09 DIST	RICT TRA	W/K	NEW WELL	OLD	PROD []INJ	□ WDW □	CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:				
SUSTOMER Z	- B DRI	240VC		LEASE /	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \							
ADDRESS		:		COUNTY		FFURS	STATE #					
XITY		STATE		SERVICE CE		7 /	EU(c)v /	VITEL				
UTHORIZED BY		· :		JOB TYPE:		7	DICE STA					
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL		TE AM T	ויעַט			
7701						ARRIVED AT) AM 20	<u> </u>			
3 mg/ / / 3	, ,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	ļ	START OPER		PM *FC				
	5 1/2-			*	ļ	FINISH OPER		AM **	<u> </u>			
						RELEASED	ATION	PM 🐔 🛫	<u> </u>			
2/0/0				<u> </u>	ļ		STATION TO WE	AM . * .				
<u> </u>						MILES FROM	STATION TO WE	LL 6/2/2				
M/PRICE REF. NO.		RIAL, EQUIPMENT			UNIT	QUANTITY	R, OPERATOR, CON UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN				
REF. NO.		RIAL, EQUIPMENT		USERECEIVED SCORPORATION CON		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	11			
<u> </u>	449	<u> </u>	· VIIIO	O COLL CIVILOR CO.	1/Z	J 5/		1500	*			
1111		0/02		JUN 11 201	d Z	05/5		360	2			
1/2					111	3/4		500	4			
CZO		<u> 2.50/UI</u>	c o	NSERVATION DIE	4500	116		5 de 49	4			
704	175-1	<u>= 2 </u>	/-	WICHIIA, NO	God	5/6/		146	+			
3/5/	mun	J-1 4511	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		6	1		44 30	#			
F103	542	7012 Ker.	88m V 1	ZIIC	1-71	230011		1/200	+			
231	51/2	(2117736	5/106		//	e34c//		250	t			
F1451	5/2	AFU A	156169	F-20/17		110/1		275	f			
7651	5//2	720,2,500	12 74.7L	·	5	1211511		55.50	Ī			
101	TRuch	Mac	1451	**************************************	90	21/6		4:30				
113	Ruck	2=127	14:72-4		20	7741		7.52	t			
100	/2/2//	412 111.	REAC	(iii	4	asiba		137	ľ			
-240	136EN	<u> 152146 </u>	CHYTH.	<u> </u>	15	5516		2.17.	ľ			
<u>003 </u>	50-710	1212 511	1-21 US	S0/2	1/	-)+C//		1.75%	ļ			
-204	1-12001	<u> (1477-76</u>	Cri-		_/_	= 110/1		7160	Į,			
20 February 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	p-CARC	<u> (CON 7)</u>	42)UET	<i>7</i>		(a) **//		750	2.4			
M. mad Said /	CAL / ACID DATA:	<u> </u>					SUB TOTAL	11817				
СНЕМК			ſs	ERVICE & EQUIPM	MENT	%TAX C	N S	~ 1 (1 62 / s	-			
СНЕМК						***************************************			H			
СНЕМК			ļ	IATERIALS		%TAX C	N \$		ţ			
СНЕМИ			ļ	IATERIALS		%TAX C	N \$ TOTAL		<u>_</u>			
СНЕМК			ļ	IATERIALS		%TAX C			-			



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	Lease No.						Date								
Lease /	=2012	2245) ES		Well:#	/					11/	10/	05	31		
Field Order #	2 Station	772	971,	43	,,, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Casing	/2 Dept	739	County	5/)	177-0	V4)	State	455	
Type Job	NUU	-600		1/4) UC.	×	Formation	70-	374	60 L	Legal Descr	ription	11-2	2-12	
PIPE	DATA	PERI	ORATII	NG DATA		FLUID L	ISED		1	REATM	MENT RE	SUME			
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/F	i		Acid				RATE	PRESS	3 15	SIP			
Depth 39	Depth	From] j	Го	Pre	Pad		Max	7		5	Min.			
Volume	Volume	From	,	ro.	Pad			Min			1	0 Min.			
Max Press	Max Press	From	7	o :	Frac			Avg			1!	5 Min.			
Well Connection	Annulus Vo	l. From	-	Γο .		,		HHP Usec	i,				Pressure		
Plug:Depth 4	Packer Der	oth From	1	Го	Flus	h:	pay-unite	Gas Volun	ne:		23	Total Load			
Customer Repre	esentative ¿	41)		Statio	n Mana	ger	1011	<u> </u>	Treate	er /	2076	360	ing beef		
Service Units	790	?	27	43		192	<u> 32</u>	2/0/	10						
Driver Names	156,		de	2-1/2	24		1014	an Low Lower	<u>. </u>		- 2.0 (A) (A)			 	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. F	Pumped	F	Rate				Service	Log		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2000	i .	VA 20000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	}.	RECEIVE)		011	LAR			1 Real		<u> </u>	The same of the sa	
	ii .		ANSAS CO	RPORATION	COMMIS	SION	Ku	N 3	73	<u>5′5</u>	16.0			15-115	
			 	JN 11 2	010		12012	<u> </u>	<u> 1400 = </u>		<u>USE/A</u>	Let fines	U/20	ELLIA	
		<u> </u>				ION	<u> C</u>	<u> </u>	<u>* 5 ·</u>	· <u> </u>)'			
2130			CONS	ERVATION	KS KS	ION	THER	DING	10.17		<u> 15172 °</u>	· C.	<u> ZIZ</u>		
							The second	/ 5	12.	White	- 3	23	7		
				-			Jan San San San San San San San San San S		canada de la canad	161	1 000 6	16 J	de 1	Hours	
22001	<u> Bara</u>		the state of	70 2		6	J. ballitt	2847 × 6		100 !;				<u> </u>	
	300					- ;	126	1.1	77 /	151	MIL	~)	lable.	<u>>//</u>	
	ZNO	/**************************************	/against	3			f list.	evil.	<u> </u>	16.21. 	TO Lord	/	(m)		
	200						1309	SUACT.	1/2 3	Topin just	751	V /	g OK Gran	DUITE	
							<u>/ 0 /2 ,2</u>		<u> </u>	/	the same of the sa	<u> </u>		Ber E	
	0		, Cours	0			John Start	7 2-25	<u> </u>	232 July			<u> </u>		
:	Zes		6			6		7 7 7	and the first	- 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(24)	 	and the state of t		
	500	* ***		3		4	<u> </u>	6.191	And July	4-5	2-	-	, j		
2300	1000		8			3	. s	ZLA	C+ 1-	XV	UNU	ainno-	1/5	4)	
							you,						j	100	
							MULL	LAT	1/130	e -	-30s	16	Ho	102	
			<u> </u>				ęu.	<u> </u>			pulm			2	
7 330							1006	Cal	WILL	Letter J.	<u> </u>		Company of the Second		
											1	Marie Comment	WA	Must	
10244	NE Hiwa	ay 61 • F	P.O. Bo	x 8613	• Pra	tt, KS 6	7124-861	3 • (620) 672·	-1201	• Fax (620) (572-5	383	

Fuel Start 575/8
Fuel End 3/11

Operator Operator

DAYWORK SCHEDULE

DRIONAS#1

Lease

·			Lease			
Tour	Description of Daywork	Depth.	Start	Stop	Hrs.	Min.
De	TIHA BIT	3475	7:30	8:30	1	
De	CTEH			1		15
KIT	CFS	3570	7		1	
47	CFS				1	
Fit	TOP 4 pil	3638			/	15
A7	1001					30
K.T		3638	1 .	1 1		30
ATT	TINATOOL	3638				45
MT	Testing	3638	11:45	230		
MT	TOHWTOOL	3638	2:30	415		45
MT	100	3638	4:15	4145		15
MT	THUBIT	3638	4:45	6:15		30
MT	CTCH ,	3638	6:15	6145		30
DL	CTCH 7/logs	3740	11:00	12:15	1	15
DL	Drop Strangt hole	3740	12:15	12230		15
DL	TOIT 7 logs	3740	12130	145	_/	15
12/4	Rizuplezgrat Coggine	3740	1:45	311/5	2	
AT	THUBIT O	3740	4:00	5:00	1	
47	LASU/Se	3740	5:00	11:00	1	
47		3740	1100		1	
KT		3140	8:00	9:15		15
FIT	-	3740	9:15	10:00		45
47		3740	10:00	1.15	/	15
	Mul DOWN KIG KAL.	11:15	pn			
		 				
	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION					
	JUN 11 2010					
	CONSERVATION DIVISION					
	WICHITA, KS					
i		1				
		1	-			
	AT AT AT AT MT MT MT MT MT MT MT MT MT M	DL CTELL RT CFS RT CFS RT TOOL MT TOHW TOOL MT TOOL MT TOHW MT TOOL MT TOHW TOOL MT TOOL MT TOOL MT TOOL MT TOOL MT TOOL MT TOHW TOOL MT TOO	DL TIM'N BIT 3418 DL CTEN 917 AT CFS 3570 AT CFS 3638 AT TOOL 3638 AT TOOL 3638 AT TIMATOOL 3638 AT TOHWTOOL 3638 MT TOHWTOOL 3638	Tour Description of Daywork Depth. Start Description of Daywork Depth. Depth. Description Daywork Description Daywork Depth. Description Daywork Description Daywork Description Daywork Description Daywork Description Daywork Description Daywork Description Daywork Description Daywork Description Description Daywork Description	Tour Description of Daywork Depth. Start Stop Description of Daywork Depth. Start Stop Description of Daywork Depth. Start Stop Description of Daywork Depth. Start Stop Description of Daywork Depth. Start Stop AT Tool 3638 1145 8145 8145 8145 AT Tool 3638 1145 2130 AT Tool 3638 1145 1145 AT Tool 3740 1160 AT Tool 3740 1160 AT Tool 3740 1160 AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT	Tour Description of Daywork Depth. Start Stop Hrs. 1

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

TICKET NO DISTRICT WELL NO. **ADDRESS** COUNTY CITY **STATE**) SERVICE CREV **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: **EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** DATE TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP:

		เล้าสู้ใช้ - โกรูนี้ อยู	(WELL OWN	ER, OPERATOR,		RACTOR OR A	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	(MATERIAL LEQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	ÎT:
KINDS I	60/40 to 2 Cament		APB A		1	4.056	Oc
	RECEIVED						
	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION						
CC 102	Cell loke		35Lb		4	314	50
CC 109 .	Calcounthicride JUN 11 2010		87346		\$	96	65
. (CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS				á		
CF 193	Wooden Plus, 85/8"		lea		C.	160	00
		,	•		1		
		e.	e e				
E HOTAL	Hode Ov Cautoment Milerase . The	777	90M	在 我们是一个	4	630	00
EIIF	Bulk Delivery		65514		\$	1.048	50
E 100	Pickup Mileage		45m1		李	191	25
				÷	. 4	,	1
			Y				
CF 240	Blending and Mixing Service		338sh		4	473	20
5003	Service Supervisor		1000		\$	175	60
CE 200	Coment Puno: OFact To 500 Feet		160		4	1.000	00
CE SOY	Plua Container	3	(Cast)		1	250	20
CHI	EMICAL / ACID DATA:			SUB TO	TAL	15,068	03
400 学院员	SERVICE & EQUIPA	/ENT	%TA	X ON \$	***	FRESTA	TV.
2000年200日 - 1 東京 東京大学教育学 120日 - 150日	MATERIALS			X ON \$	3.4	A. L. Yang, P.	
				TŌ	TAL		
						1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	1000

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

REPRESENTATIVE

Agreement of Terms and Conditions

All sales of services, products, or materials by Basic Energy Services LP, (hereinafter called BES) to any Customer, unless otherwise set out in writing, are subject to the terms and conditions set out herein.

Terms:

All Service Charges and materials included in service price list are NET. Unless satisfactory credit has been established, cash payment will be required in advance. Credit Customer agrees to pay BES in its office in Cisco, Texas, for all services and materials on or before the 20th of the following month after the date of the invoice. Customers invoice is considered in default if payment has not been received by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated and services delivered. Past due accounts will be subject to a charge for interest at the highest rate allowable by law, and if placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs, reasonable attorney fees and court costs.

Taxes:

All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State or Special Taxes imposed on the sale or use of the merchandise and services listed, which taxes will be added to quoted prices where applicable. If payment of any applicable royalty or license fee is required in connection with any service performed by BES for Customer, such royalty or license fee will be billed to the Customer in addition to the price of the services performed.

Special Pricing Provisions:

All materials listed in the price schedule are F.O.B. our field stock.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

The prices in this price list apply to normal operations. Special jobs under unusual circumstances on jobs requiring unusual mobilization of equipment and/or personnel, such as blowouts, experimental jobs, etc., are to be subject to special price quotations.

Orders for products of special design, size or materials are not subject to cancellation after processing of such order has begun by BES. Equipment altered, made to Customer's specifications, or requiring special handing, is subject to special prices.

If materials or services are ordered and the Customer cancels same after the materials have been prepared, a charge will be made to the Customer for expenses incurred.

Customer states that the well and all support personnel and services not being supplied by BES are ready and in condition to receive the materials and services being supplied by BES. Customer will be subject to a charge for "stand-by" time incurred by BES. For all BES services, stand-by time is all time our equipment is on location prior to commencement of operations or after completion of operations and is not operating for reasons not within the control of BES. Stand-by time is calculated from time of arrival on location or arrival time as scheduled by Customer, whichever is later, and until equipment is released by Customer.

Towing Charges:

We will make reasonable attempts to get to and from the well under our own power. Should we be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and it becomes necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment, such equipment will be supplied by the customer, or if furnished by us, the cost will be charged to the customer. In either event, Customer assumes liability for any damages arising from such pulling or arising from inadequate access to the well site.

Product Return:

Any BES Products that have been in the hands of the Customer, if not special or obsolete, will be accepted for credit, subject to our approval and inspection, if they are new unused and in salable condition. The Customer will pay the return freight, and will receive credit at the original purchase price less the original outbound freight. Any material classified or ordered as special is not subject to return or cancellation privileges.

Service Warranty:

There are obviously many conditions in and about the well which we can have no knowledge and over which we can have no control. Therefore, we do not guarantee any particular results from services to be performed hereun-In interpreting information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or service to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom, BES will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience in the field. However, due to the Customer's control of the well the impracticality of providing BES with all the data concerning same, and the necessary reliance of BES upon supporting services, data and facts supplied by others, BES does not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information or data furnished by BES or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research or recommendations made by BES, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES in the preparation of furnishing of such facts, information or data and NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CON-CERNING THE RECOMMENDATIONS MADE OR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE COMPANY AND NO WARRANTY IS MADE CONCERNING THE RESULTS SOUGHT TO BE OBTAINED THROUGH USE OF MATERIALS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMPANY. The Company's liability for injury to all persons or damage to any property or property rights, including but not limited to reservoir damage sub-surface trespass or drainage, etc., occasioned by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder shall be limited to those occurring due to the acts of willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES, and Customer agrees to be responsible for and indemnify BES against any loss or damage it may sustain by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES.

Product Warranty:

BES warrants all materials, products and supplies manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, when installed, used and serviced in the manner provided and intended, and that it can convey good title there-THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTH-ERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BES's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale of use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on the return to BES or at BES's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BES be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

Service Conditions:

Because there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions not subject to our control, we can neither be liable for injuries to property or persons not for loss or damage arising from the performance of our services or resulting therefrom.

BES shall not be liable or responsible for a Customer shall defend, indemnify, and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims or causes of action for damage to Customer's property and of the well owner, or any third person, and for bodily injury, sickness or disease, including death resulting thereof, brought by or on behalf of Customer, the well owner, or any third person, arising out of or in connection with BES's performance of services or the furnishing of materials, products and supplies, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES.

Customer shall also be responsible for and shall defend, indemnify and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims, causes of action and liabilities for damages occur-

ring as a result of sub-surface trespass arising out of any oil well operations or services performed by BES, this provision applying to any claims or legal actions or royalty owners, working interest holders, overriding royalty interest holders, or any other person or concern.

Should any of our equipment, tools or instruments become lost in the well when performing or attempting to perform our services hereunder, it is understood that the Customer shall make reasonable effort to recover the lost equipment. The Customer shall assume the entire responsibility for such fishing operations in the recovery or attempted recovery of any such lost equipment, tools or instruments and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay BES its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of BES. If BES's equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay BES the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of BES.

Work done by BES shall be under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator, or his agent and BES will perform the work as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the owner or operator.

The Customer shall at all times have complete care, custody and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well and the premises about the well.

Any delays or failure by BES in the performance of this contract shall be excused if and to the extent caused by war, fire, flood, strike, labor trouble, accident riot, acts of God, or any contingencies beyond the reasonable control of BES. Disposal of the chemicals used in the performance of this contract is the responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees the chemicals will be disposed of in accordance with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations.

General Provisions:

Wherever the initials BES appear in this document, they are intended solely to be an abbreviation of Basic Energy Services LP, and are used in substitution of such full name as if the full name were set out in each instance.

Any modifications of this document by the Customer, and all additional or different terms included in the Customer's purchase order or any other document responding to this document, are hereby objected to BY REQUESTING ANY OF THE GOODS AND SERVICES FORTH HEREIN BUYER AGREES TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT.

BES reserves the right to change or modify the design of any BES product without obligation to furnish or install such changes or modification on products previously or subsequently sold.

Information regarding our services rendered in Customer's well is held in strict confidence and will be released to others only upon written approval by owner, or when required by Federal, State or Local Laws, Regulations, Orders or Ordinances, or for use as evidence in court proceedings involving the subject matter of services rendered.

Failure to enforce any or all of the herein specified terms or conditions in any particular instance shall not constitute a continuing waiver, or preclude subsequent enforcement thereof.

No employee, representative or agent other than an officer of BES is empowered to alter any of the herein specified terms and conditions.

These terms and condition shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas, and in case of any one or more of the provisions contained herein shall for any reason be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such shall not affect any other provision hereof and this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.



TREATMENT REPORT

61161	Sys	CIVI	CCB,	L.F.											
Customer Lease	. 1	11	orpa	Leas Vell						Date/		1	4-1		9
·	e o rec # Stati	5 on D	<u> </u>	- E	1	ـ اھ	25/4	LDest	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Countri				V St	oto.
Field Order		<u> Fra</u>		<u>91599</u>	5	්රි	BSI/10	Depth	4 Stee	County	St	at t	ord	Parameter 3	tansas
Type Job	.N.W	Surfa	ce					Formation	·			Legal D	escription a a S	1-12	W
	PE DATA			TINET	≙ 7⁄1)€	ent		USED					RESU	ΜE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
easing Size	Tubing S	Size Shot	s/Ft	339	350	ACITS	60	7/40 P	P2 W11	RATE	PRES	SS 	ISIP		
347F	- Depth	Fron	1	286	Sel	Fibe 4200	380	Calcium	Mayorio	le.	251	b./s/	5. Min.	II flo	ite
Welume B	b Nolume	From		To14.	72	b./	Gal	. 5.71	Min 1.15	, 1	1.20	5CU	E-10-Min	15/	
Max Press	Max Pre	ss From		То		Figure		,	Avg	1			15 Min		
Well Copnect	ion Annulus	Vol. From		То					HHP Used				Annulu	ıs Press	sure
Plug Depth	Packer D	Depth From		То		Flush	IB	bl. Frest	date/volume	§r │	•		Total L	oad	
Customer Re	presentative	d Roa	c h	S	tation	Manager	Dai	iid Sco	#	Treat	er II e K	eR.	Mes	sich	
Service Units	1000	19,903	19.9	05/19	83	1 19.5									"A"
Driver Names	essich	1 1/1	, Ita		ĒΛ	1c Gra								i	
Time P.	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbis	s. Pumped		Rate					Service	e Log			
0:30			T	nente	1 a	ndFlo	at E	avione	nt on lo	cati	on.				
11:15								and hol				ina.			
12:15	Petro	naik			1	toru	_			31 b.		- A. 11	Cas	ina.	
1:10				7					ain we	11.0		_	or 5/	,	tes.
1:15	400		1			5			7				lùsh		
				10		(2		ixina 3						ent.
	-0-		8	5				,	DUMPIN				_		
-							: -		Den W	1. 11			+ - 2		
1:35	[50					5	-) 1	Start			er D	isok	ice/11	ent.	
1:45	400			$\sqrt{1}$					own. Shi						
					RECE	IVED	CCIONI	l _ · / .	ated 5				nt to	the i	nit.
				KANSAS CO	₹₽ Û ĤÂ	LION COMMI	Solein		UD DUME					1	
2:30				JU	N 1	1 2010			empleto				÷.		
				CONS	RVAT	TION DIVIS	SION	, ,	YOU.						· ·
					MCH	MA. KS		Clarence	e Mih	re [Edw	ard			
									<i>1</i>	,	s.e		#		
		No. 10 Personal Control of the Contr										option Owner	$p_{ij} = p_{ij}$		
				795 <u>- 21 </u> 33 1		34 - 13 - 1 <u>. 1</u>		*					· · ·		
				: - '											
•					T			٠,							
													: :		* .
100		0.1	5.6.5	004			40 0	7404 004	(000)	070	4004	· ·	(600)	070	E000